

moides bringing several hundred bags of sern to Weshington's starving army of Velley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.

Oncida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.

Oncida ROUTE 1







Wisconsin 54155 SAME SEROLUS TATERS Secure of the hole of this Chester Chief in commercing a friendship between the six

10/10/11/A RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin designated the Education Board for the purpose of comprehensive education planning for the Tribe, and

WHEREAS, the Education Board has designated a Community School as the priority area for expansion,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: that a contract for a tribally operated school be requested by the Business Committee on behalf of the Education Board, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Tribally Operated School be given priority in the Band Analysis for 1979.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as secretary of the Education Board, hereby certify that the Education Board is composed of 8 members of whom 5 members, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the 10th day of August, 1977, that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 5 members for, 0 against; and said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Secretary, Education Board

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of members of whom members, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the day of members, that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of members for, against; members not voting and said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Secretary, Oneida Business Committee